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1. USE

Switches available with cylindrical toggle control units or with round 
pushbutton control units.

2. RANGE

67401 67410 67402

Cylindrical toggle control units

67401
67501
67601
67701
67301
67801
67901

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

10 A 2-way switch

67415
67515
67615
67715
67315
67815
67915

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

6 A pushbuttons

67407
67507
67607
67707
67307
67807
67907

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Illuminated 2-way switch*

67417
67517
67617
67717
67317
67817
67917

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Illuminated pushbuttons*

67402
67502
67602
67702
67302
67802
67902

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

2-gang 2-way switches

2. RANGE (continued)

*�Fibre optic indicator integrated in the toggle. 
Blue LED.

Cylindrical toggle control units

67412
67512
67612
67712
67312
67812
67912

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

2-gang pushbuttons

67404
67504
67604
67704
67304
67804
67904

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Two 2-way switches

67406
67506
67606
67706
67306
67806
67906

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Three 2-way switches

67408
67508
67608
67708
67308
67808
67908

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Four 2-way switches

67420
67520
67620
67720
67320
67820
67920

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

Roller blind controls (fixed 
position mechanism)
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4. DIMENSIONS (mm) (continued)

5. CONNECTION

- Terminal type: with screws
- Capacity: 1.5 mm2

- Stripping length: 11 mm
- Compatible flexible or rigid cable
- Screwdriver: 4 mm flat

6. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

 6.1 Mechanical characteristics
Impact test: IK 02
Ingress of solids/liquids: IP 21

 6.2 Material characteristics
• Decorative brass + varnish:
	 Cat. Nos. 67301/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 Cat. Nos. 67401/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 Cat. Nos. 67501/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20

• Decorative brass:
	 Cat. Nos. 67601/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 Cat. Nos. 67701/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20

• Brass + paint:
	 Cat. Nos. 67801/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 Cat. Nos. 67901/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20

Self-extinguishing:
+ �850° C / 30 s for insulating parts holding live parts in place
+ 650° C / 30 s for the other insulating components

 6.3 Electrical characteristics
Voltage: 250 V~
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Indicator: 230 V~ – 1.9 mA

 6.4 Climate characteristics
Storage temperature: - 10° C to + 70° C
Operating temperature: - 5° C to + 45° C

C DB

A

Cat. Nos. A B C D

67304/06 - 67404/06
67504/06 - 67604/06
67704/06 - 67804/06
67904/06

147 76 29.7 21.5

67308 - 67408 - 67508
67608 - 67708 - 67808
67908

147 76 29.7 21.5

67320 - 67420 - 67520
67620 - 67720 - 67820
67920

76 76 29.7 21.5

67310/11 - 67410/11
67510/11 - 67610/11
67710/11 - 67810/11
67910/11

76 76 29.7 9.5

2. RANGE (continued)

3. DISMANTLING

The plates can be dismantled by inserting the tip of a screwdriver in a 
purpose-designed notch on the sides of the plate and using it as a lever 
to unclip it from the fixing points.
Once the plate has been lifted off the wall slightly, just slide your fingers 
between the plate and the wall to gently remove the plate.
Take care not to pull too hard on the plate, to avoid breaking the fixing 
clips.

4. DIMENSIONS (mm)

Round pushbutton control units

67410
67510
67610
67710
67310
67810
67910

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

2 A pushbuttons

67411
67511
67611
67711
67311
67811
67911

  Brushed steel
  Satin steel
  Mirror-polished steel
  Mirror-polished gold
  Bronze
  Matt black
  Satin white

2 A illuminated pushbuttons
with 230 V indicator

Note: �Other finishes are provided, see technical data sheet 
F02217EN/00.

Cat. Nos. A B C D

67301/07/15/17
67401/07/15/17
67501/07/15/17
67601/07/15/17
67701/07/15/17
67801/07/15/17
67901/07/15/17

76 76 29.7 21.5

67302/12 - 67402/12
67502/12 - 67602/12
67702/12 - 67802/12
67902/12 

76 76 29.7 21.5



3/3

Technical data sheet: F01375EN/06	 Updated:  26/01/2016	 Created: 16/06/2011

Cat. No(s): 67301/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20 - 67401/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 67501/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20 - 67601/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 67701/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20 - 67801/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20
	 67901/02/04/06/07/08/10/11/12/15/17/20

Epure Style
Control units

7. CARE

 7.1 Instructions
Use a cloth moistened with methylated spirit, glass cleaner or soapy 
water. These products contain no harsh chemicals and are non-abrasive.

 7.2 Banned products
- �Special products for stainless steel, renovator polishes, as these are 

usually abrasive and contain harsh chemicals.
- �Products containing bleach or acid (descalers for example).
- Scouring powders (these contain abrasives).

8. REFERENCE CODES FOR COMPLETE MECHANISMS

st: screw terminal
slt: screwless terminal (rigid)
T: with toggle
TM: momentary contact toggle
PMB: momentary contact pushbutton
R: rocker
RM: momentary contact rocker

9. STANDARDS AND APPROVALS

NF certified.

Type  
references Finish Characteristics Terminals Control Indicator

A or D

Chrome-
plated, 
black, 
gold-

plated, 
white

10 AX - 250 V~ st T -

B or E
or

H or I
6 A - 250 V~ st TM -

C 2 A - 250 V~ st PBM -

F 10 AX - 250 V~ slt R -

G 6 A - 250 V~ slt RM -

A or D 10 AX - 250 V~ st T yes

B or E
or

H or I
6 A - 250 V~ st TM yes

C 2 A - 250 V~ st PBM yes

F 10 AX - 250 V~ slt R yes

G 6 A - 250 V~ slt RM yes


